IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2006-CA-02006

CARSON FAMILY TRUST

APPELLANT

VERSUS

HUBERT DOUGLAS CARSON

APPELLEE

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Persons i
Table of Contents ii
Table of Authorities iii
Statement of the Issues
Statement of the Case
A. Nature of the Case
B. Course of Proceedings Below
Statement of the Facts
A. Factual Background
Summary of Argument
Issue 1
Issue 2
Issue 3
Argument
Issue 1
Issue 2
Issue 3
Conclusion
Appendix
Certificate of Service
Certificate of Filing

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGI
Bardwell v. Bardwell (In re Bardwell), 849 So.2d 1240, (Miss. 2003)	10
In the Estate of Carter, 912 So. 2d 138 (Miss. 2005)	1.8
Cossitt v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co., 551 So.2d 879 (Miss.1989)	17
Denson v. George, 642 So.2d 909 (Miss. 1994)	20
Harper v. Harper, 491 So. 2d 189 (Miss. 1986)	18
Illinois Cent. R. Co. v. Garrison, 32 So. 996 (Miss. 1902)	17
In the Estate of Johnson, 735 So.2d 231 (Miss. 1999)	21
Ratliff v. Ratliff, 395 So.2d 956 (Miss. 1981)	19
Tribbette v. Illinois, 12 So.32 (Miss. 1982)	17
Tyson Breeders, Inc. v. Harrison, 940 So.2d 230 (Miss. 2006)	10
IN RE: THE APPOINTMENT OF A CONSERVATOR FOR WOODROW W. VINSON 2006-CA-00342-COA, decided May 22, 2007	11
In the Matter of the Estate of Woodfield v. Woodfield, 2006 So.2d (2004-CA-00238-COA), rehearing denied 4/11/06.	21
STATUTES	PAGE
MCA § 91-7-45	11
RULES	PAGE
MRCP Rule 52	9
MRCP Rule 81	4
Uniform Rules of Chancery Procedure Rule 6.12	21
